Community Residential 573,029 11 573,040
Emergency Shelter 119,179 1,168 120,347
Foster Family 653,162 148 653,310
Supervised Independent Living 21,491 0 21,491
Juvenile Detention Service 43,138 0 43,138
Residential Service 165,154 0 165,154
Secure Residential Service (Except YDC) 152,799 0 152,799
YDC Secure 0 0 0
Administration 147,233 0 147,233

Combined Total Expense 3,317,345 2,350 3,319,695

Less Non-reimbursables 53,833 0 53,833

Total Net Expense   $ 3,263,512   $ 2,350   $ 3,265,862

AS AS
REPORTED INCREASE AMENDED PER

OBJECTS OF EXPENDITURE PER CY370 (DECREASE) CY370

Wages and Salaries $ 642,819 $ 0 $ 642,819
Employee Benefits 263,323 0 263,323
Subsidies 398,355 0 398,355
Operating 278,536 2,350 280,886
Purchased Services 1,711,102 0 1,711,102
Fixed Assets 23,210 0 23,210

Combined Total Expense 3,317,345 2,350 3,319,695

Less Non-reimbursables 53,833 0 53,833

Total Net Expense $ 3,263,512 $ 2,350 $ 3,265,862

BEDFORD COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2015 TO JUNE 30, 2016

AMENDED
SUMMARY OF EXPENSE AND EXPENSE ADJUSTMENTS

15

ADJ. AS REPORTED INCREASE/ ADJUSTED
SCHEDULE LINE COLUMN NO. EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENTS OR ADJUSTED (DECREASE) TOTAL

CY-370 Adjustments

CY-370 1-A 5 1 Adoption Service - Operating -$   38$   38$
1-M 5 Protective Service - Child Abuse - Operating -$   494$   494$
1-N 5 Protective Service - General - Operating -$   491$   491$
2-C 5 Community Residential - Dependent - Operating 331,644$   11$   331,655$
2-E 5 Emergency Shelter - Dependent - Operating 50,970$   1,168$   52,138$
2-G 5 Foster Family - Dependent - Operating 479,824$   148$   479,972$

Total Adjustment Amount 2,350$

To increase expenditures in the amount of $2,350 due to
a contract modification applied to a provider, and to reconcile
to the agency's final ledger.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.41(a)

CY-370A Adjustments

CY-370A 2-C 2 2 Community Residential - Dependent - Program Income 14,562$   81$   14,643$
2-D 2 Community Residential - Deliquent - Program Income 10,938$   61$   10,999$
2-F 2 Emergency Shelter - Deliquent - Program Income 2,776$   15$   2,791$
2-G 2 Foster Family - Dependent - Program Income 34,440$   191$   34,631$
3-B 2 Residential Service - Dependent - Program Income 5,907$   33$   5,940$
3-C 2 Res. Service - Deliquent (Non YDC/YFC) - Program Income 2,431$   13$   2,444$
3-D 2 Secure Res. Service (Except YDC) - Program Income 11,171$   62$   11,233$

Total Adjustment Amount 456$

To increase Program Income by $456 to include revenue not
reported on the CY-370A Revenue Report submitted to the
Department of Human Services and reconcile to the agency's final
revenue ledger.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.95(a)(b)

REPORT REFERENCE

BEDFORD COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2015 TO JUNE 30, 2016

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

SECTION 3

AMENDED FISCAL
REPORTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR:

JULY 1, 2016 to JUNE 30, 2017

17

Approved State Allocation1 $ 2,312,515

Supplemental Act 148 0